

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION EDGAR FILING

Life Partners Position Holder Trust

Form: 8-K

Date Filed: 2019-09-27

Corporate Issuer CIK: 1692144

© Copyright 2019, Issuer Direct Corporation. All Right Reserved. Distribution of this document is strictly prohibited, subject to the terms of use.

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K		ORM 8-K		
	PURSUANT TO	ENT REPORT SECTION 13 OR 15(d) S EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934		
	Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 25, 2019			
	Life Partners IRA (Exact name of registra	Position Holder Trust Holder Partnership, LLC Ints as specified in its charter) Texas Texas Texas Isdiction of Incorporation)		
	000-55783	81-6950788		
	000-55784	81-4644966		
	(Commission	(I.R.S. Employer		
	File Number)	Identification Nos.)		
	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600			
	Dallas, Texas	75201		
	(Address of Principal Executive Offices)	(Zip Code)		
		l) 698-7893 Number, Including Area Code)		
		Applicable ress, If Changed Since Last Report)		
		neously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following		
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Ac	t (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		

Indicate by check mark whether the registrants are emerging growth companies as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR §240.12b-2).			
Emerging growth companies □			
If emerging growth companies, indicate by check mark if the registrants have elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.			
Section 1 – Registrant's Business and Operations			
Item 1.02 Termination of a Material Definitive Agreement.			
The Life Partners Position Holder Trust has entered into an agreement with Vida Capital, Inc. and Magna Servicing LLC to effectuate a termination of the policy services provided by them to the Trust, effective October 31, 2020. Pursuant to the agreement, the Trust will pay Vida Capital, Inc. an early termination fee of \$2.5 million.			

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrants have duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

LIFE PARTNERS POSITION HOLDER TRUST

Date: September 25, 2019 By: /s/ Michael J. Quilling

Michael J. Quilling

Trustee